RE(

## 07-31-2001

101791891

ΞT

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

To the	Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traden	narks: Please re	cord the attache	d original documents or	copy thereof.	A 10
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Joseph W. Pallini, Jr.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: ABB VETCO GRAY, INC.			arty(ies):	s n 6,
	Rockford D. Lyle Brian M. Munk	S/ Nar	. /			763 00
Additio	onal name(s) of conveying parties attached? _Ye	s X No	Internal	Address:		'n
3.	Nature of conveyance:		Street A	ddress: 3010 Briarpark	3 <sup>rd</sup> Floor	
	X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change Other		City: <b>Houston</b>	State: <u>Texas</u> ZIP:	77042	
Execut	tion Date: July 9, 2001	Ado	ditional name(s)	& address(es) attached?	_Yes <u>X</u> No	
4. Apj	plication number(s) or patent numbers(s):	29/	906	204		
	If this document is being filed together with	a pew applicati	ion, the executio	n date of the application	is: <u>July 9, 2001</u>	
	A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney I 174-000		B. Patent No.(s)	)		
	Addi	tional numbers	attached: _ Yes	X_No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	ondence	6. Total nu	mber of applications and	l patents involved	_1_
	Name: James E. Bradley Internal Address: Bracewell & Patterson, I	LLP		e (37 CFR 1.21(h)) losed		\$ <u>40.00</u>
	Street Address: P. O. Box 61389 City: Houston State: Texas ZII	- P: <u>77208-1389</u>	<u>X</u> A	uthorized to be charged to account number: 22-02	o deposit account 79 ABB Vetco Gra	У
	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if payi	ing by deposit ac	ect.)		
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the document.	foregoing inform	mation is true an	d correct and any attache	d copy is a true copy	of the original
	James E. Bradley	Sie	nature	= 7	Date	- /
(for B	Name of Person Signing  Bracewell & Patterson, LLP)  Total number of paracewell & Do not	pages including detach this port	cover sheet, atta	achments and document.	_4	
Mail	documents to be recorded with required cover sh		to	of Patents and Trademar nts .C. 20231	ks	
Publi	ic burden reporting for this sample cover sheet it wing the document and gathering the data needed	is estimated to	average about 3	0 minutes per document he sample cover sheet. S	to be recorded, inc end comments regard n, D.C. 20231, and t	luding time for ling this burde to the Office

estimate to the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

07/31/2001 LHUELLER 00000026 220279 40.00 CH

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

BRADJE\1336JB\043883 HOUSTON\1310643.1 7/16/01--2:54 PM

## PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

Docket 174-00003

WHEREAS, WE, JOSEPH W. PALLINI, Jr.,, a citizen of the United States residing at 15627 Birchview Drive, Tomball, Texas 75375, ROCKFORD D. LYLE, a citizen of the United States residing at 1711 Camille, Pinehurst, Texas 77362, and BRIAN N. MUNK, a citizen of the United States, residing at 2411 Lazybrook, Houston, Texas 77008, have invented new and useful improvements in an

## THREADED CONNECTOR

for which application is being made for Letters Patent, said application being executed by me on the date of July 9, 2001 and further being identified by Attorney's Docket No. 174-00003.

WHEREAS, ABB VETCO GRAY INC., a corporation organized by the laws of the State of DELAWARE, and having a principal address of 3010 Briarpark, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Houston, Texas 77042, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and my Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all our title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

We further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action we may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

We HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title and said invention, applications and patents, and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

BRADJE\1336JB\043883 HOUSTON\1295733.1 7/16/01--1:14 PM

PATENT REEL: 12009 FRAME: 0721

	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the $\frac{9}{2}$ day of $\frac{\sqrt{ULY}}{2}$ ,
2001.	be Pallini, Jr.
	J9É PALLINI, JR.
	E OF TEXAS NTY OF HARRIS
assign	Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing ment to be his voluntary act and deed on the $\frac{7}{2}$ day of $\frac{3417}{2}$ , 2001.
	Oesus Kerren
) S001	Notary Public in and for
VERA NA EXPIRE	State of Texas  My Commission Expires: 9-26-0 JESUS RIVERA  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES  August 26, 2001
	August 20, 2001
J	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the day of ROCKFORD D. LYLE
	TE OF TEXAS NTY OF HARRIS
assign	Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing ament to be his voluntary act and deed on the
	JESUS RIVERA  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES  August 26, 2001

STEPS\PERS\PERSONAL HOUSTON\1295733.1

2

STATE OF TEXAS **COUNTY OF HARRIS** 

Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing

August 26, 2001

State of Texas

State of Texas
My Commission Expires: 9-26-07

STEPS\PERS\PERSONAL HOUSTON\1295733.1

RECORDED: 07/16/2001

**PATENT REEL: 12009 FRAME: 0723**